RESOLUTION NO. 2016- 70O

Before the Board of County Commissioners of the
County of Summit
State of Colorado

ADOPTING SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION FOR FISCAL YEAR 2016

WHEREAS, certain funds of the County have received, during fiscal year 2016, revenues which were not
anticipated or not assured at the time of adoption of the 2016 Summit County budget, and/or certain funds have
unappropriated surplus in 2016 and the Board of County Commissioners deems it appropriate to authorize the
expenditure of these revenues or funds;

WHEREAS, this Resolution was noticed in a newspaper of general circulation in Summit County, and
considered at a public meeting, as provided by law;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
SUMMIT COUNTY, COLORADO, as follows:

Section 1. A supplemental budget and appropriation for Summit County for fiscal year 2016 is hereby
approved and adopted, with the specific fund expending the monies, the amount of the supplemental budget and
appropriation, the source of revenue, and the purpose of the budget and appropriation being as follows:

General Fund

Emergency Mgmt-Grant Revenue $ 6,000 Emergency Mgmt- Maintenance $ 13,000
Contract
Emergency Mgmt-User Contribs 7,000 Organization Support 90,000
Sheriff-Grant Revenue 40,000 Sheriff-Grant Expense 40,000
Veterans-Veterans Allotment 7,116 Coroner-Salaries 7,025
Public Health-Grant Revenue 90,373 Treasurer-Postage 14,000
Public Health-Other Grant Revenue 10,600 Veterans-Operating Supplies 7,116
Public Health-Fee Revenue 3,000 Public Health-Salaries 51,430
Manager-Grant Revenue 24,875 Public Health-Operating Supplies 1,500
Community/Sr. Center-Grant Rev. 24,639 Public Health-Medical Supplies 3,000
Fund Balance 342.443 Public Health-Immunizations 7,000
Public Health-Advertertising 6,000
Public Health-Dues/Meetings 600
Public Health-Printing 500
Public Health-Grant Expense 19,500
BOCC-Special Projects 20,000
Manager-Special Projects 15,000
Water [ssues-Clinton Assessment 5,400
Water Issues-ODR Operating 15,000
Manager-Grant Expense 49,750
Finance-Professional Assistance 25,000
Human Resources-Prof. Asst. 50,000
Manger-Salaries 100,000
Community Center/Srs-Transp. 2,500
CommunityCenter/Srs-Grant Exp. 12,725
TOTAL $556,046 $556,046

Capital Expenditures Fund

Contributions $674,666 Special Projects $674,666
Fund Balance 10,400 Capital Outlay 10,400

TOTAL $685,066 $685,066



Social Services Fund

Fund Balance $36.841 SB 94/26-5-104 Exp. $28,810
TANF Participation Exp. 8.031
TOTAL $36,841 $36,841
Summit Estates LID Fund
Special Assessments Revenue $ 6,180 Debt Service $ 6,180
TOTAL $ 6,180 TOTAL $ 6,180

Section 2. A certified copy of this resolution shall be filed with the Division of Local Government in the
Department of Local Affairs.

ADOPTED this 13th day of September, 2016.

ATTEST:

Km&mm

Kathleen Neel, Clerk & Recorder




I IRD QUARTER 2018 BUDGET AMENDMENTS DR CR
FINANCE =, Expense Inc/ | Expense Dec/
FN#  Arrange by Dept: GENERAL FUND Revenue Dec. Revenue Inc
17 10741211 Human Resources Professional Assistance | Salary Survey consulling 50.000
11 10841273 Walter Issues Oid Dillon Res. Operating exp | Ongoing attomey costs 15.000
11 108-41442 Waler Issues Clinlon Assessment | Assessmeni higher than budgeted 5,400
1 110-41415 Organization Suppot  Organization Suppon Additional contnbution 1o Comm. Care Clinic & Summit Public Radio 90.000
12 111-42008 BOCC  Special Projects +Addmona! Projecis 20000 |
14 112-22360 Managar e 'Grant Revenue Grant for broadband study ! = 24 875
14 112-41404 _ Manager i Grant int Expense — Grani for broadband study 487 750
18 11240120 Managar Payrol = Additional staffing for 2016 100,000 | B
12 112-42009 Manager | Special Projects | Additiona) Projects =3 15,000 | =
16 11341311 ijam:e T ___|Professianal / Assisiance | Addttional audit cost I 25,0 ODET el
2 120-32360 Emergency Mgmt_ Granl Revenue | AddIEMPG _grant lo cover new emergency aledt sysiam e 8,000
2 120-34023 Emergency Mpmt User Coniributions | Addl user conlribs 10 cover new emergency aler syslem 7,000
2 12041324 Emergency Mgmt  (Maintenance Contracts | New emergency alen system 13,000 ll
3 12132360 Sheriff _|Grant Revanue | Grant for mobile command post 3 st 40,000
3 '121-41404 Sherff Grant Expense Gtanl formobile commandpast o 40000
4 [12540121 "|Cosoner —* Jmly Salary —Comect budget for survivor suppart siafl L 7.025
5 '135—41:}14 _'j'r_e_agprer __|Postage | 2017 tax notices, , sent in December N B 14,000 z :
6 |144-32020 “|veterans e Velarans Aligtment Addulcm_al slate lunding | - 7116
[ 144-41212 Velarans Omhng_siamm | Additional funds for veterans sarvices | 7118 Y
186 |413 -32360 .Communlty CiriSeniors | Grant Revenue | Add) CSBG grani for Giipin & Clear Greek Co + needs assesament 20.589
16 |413-32360 {Community Cir/Seniors _ Grant Revenue | Addl NWCCOG grant | 4,050
16 (41341352 C.ommunrty CtriSeniors  Motor Pool Expense | Senior transponation - from NWCCOG add funding 2,500
16 |413-41404 Community Cti/Seniors__ Grant Expense ] Care navigalion + addn of Gilpin & Clear Creek Co funding 12,725
7 416-32360 Public Health " Grant Revenue | Comunilies that Care, Immunization Core, EPR additicnal funding 90.373
7 416-32362 Public Health |Other Grant Revenue { Nurse Méntoning, PHIP, CHAPS additional funding 10.600
7 416-33300 Public Healih |Fees B | Additional fees 3,000
7 416-40420 |Public Healih . |Pa rell "| Communities that Care Grant Expense ) 51,430
7 416212 |Public Health Ogemu g Supplies New 3w Qrant expanse Frin o : 1,500
7 416-41280 Publu: Health Medical Supplies New grant expense ) E 4 3000
7 41841307 Publn: Health [!mmumzatmns 1 " New grant expense o o I _Z_QDD__; i
7 M41641316 Puhlu:: Health | Advertising . New grant expense = I 6,000 |
7 416-41318 | Pubiic Health |Dues & Mestings | Newgrantexpense _ _ | 600
7 41641325 |Pubic Health Panting New  grant expense 5 SR | 500
7 416-41404 Publc Healih _Grani Eapundrture Naw granl expense i ‘L 19500 |
|Fund Balance (decraase] » B 342,443
| TOTAL i 556,046 | 556,046
] '.CAP YRESFUND s
8 241-4200% |Capital Expenditures rCa||:\»|tal Quilay IAddmonuI funds needed for vehicles g ioe400
13 241-04023 |Capital Expendilures Coninbupons IVaxl Resarts & Town of Breck contribs 1o iron Spgs Hwy 9 project . B74 666
13 241-42008 |Copital Expenditures | Spacial Projects le Resorts & Town of Breck contribs fo fron Spgs Hwy 9 project A 674,668
1 . " FundB 10,400
| |3 BN 5 = . 665,066 685,066
9 :-25041434 lSoclaI Services Admin_| 'SB 94/26-5-104_ Rul!ovar funds from 2015 I 28,610
9  |250-41456 _Social Services Admin__ TANF Plﬂcplhon Exp_ Rollovar funds from 2015 8,031
1 i i _|_und Balance idecreasa) b 36841
1 _ | 36,841 | 36,841
-t i 4 |
10 267-35005 “Summil Estates LD |Specia Assessmenls _ _ ) = ] 1 Tsaeo
10 287-42022 |Sumrml Esiates LID |Debt Service  |Additional debi paid off =t 1 6,180 |
| i ] BT I s e e = e e I 5,180 6,180

-




